

IREM NYC names Whelan of REBNY as 2024 Real Estate Person of the Year

February 11, 2025 - Owners Developers & Managers



James Whelan
Tina Thiakodemitris
Manhattan, NY The Greater New York Chapter of the Institute of Real Estate Management (IREM NYC) proudly announces James Whelan, president of the Real Estate Board of New York (REBNY), as the recipient of the 2024 Real Estate Person of the Year Award.
IREM NYC's leadership team selected Whelan because of his significant contributions to the real estate community. Through his leadership at REBNY he's worked to promote effective public and industry policy, support REBNY members with resources and educational opportunities, and fostered partnerships between industry leaders and other stakeholders. His dedication to elevating the industry through expertise and knowledge in education, ethics, and professional services perfectly aligns with the award's core values.
"James Whelan embodies the spirit of this award" said IREM NYC chapter president Jessica Tusing, CPM. "His unwavering commitment to excellence and his profound impact on our industry make him an exemplary choice for Real Estate Person of the Year. We are honored to recognize his outstanding achievements."

Lisa Harrell
Nr. L. Occilerte
Nick Stolatis
Alex Anagnostidis
Other award winners include:
• Certified Property Manager of the Year, Tina Thiakodemitris, CPM, Cushman & Wakefield;
Accredited Residential Manager of the Year, Lisa Harrell, ARM, Related;
• Special Achievement Award, Nicholas Stolatis, CPM, EPN Real Estate Services;

• Industry Partner of the Year, Alex Anagnostidis, PNA Contracting Corp.

The Greater New York Chapter of the Institute of Real Estate Management (IREM NYC) is a professional organization dedicated to advancing the real estate management profession. IREM NYC provides educational resources, networking opportunities, and promotes ethical practices to empower real estate professionals and elevate the industry.

Awards will be presented at IREM NYC's Annual Dinner and Awards on Thursday, March 6th from 6-9 at 230 FIFTH in New York City.

For tickets and information please visit iremnyc.org.

New York Real Estate Journal - 17 Accord Park Drive #207, Norwell MA 02061 - (781) 878-4540